
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT r·CONTRA~IOCODE I PAGEOF PAGES 

1 I 2 
2. AMENDMENTIMOO!F1CA nON NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. IS. PROJECTNO.{lfepplicable) 

02 24-JuI-2009 F3ST958141A1Xll 

6. ISSUED BY CODE HfC711 7. ADMINISTERED BY (lfotherthan item6) CODE I 
uSTRANSCOM-AQ- HTC711 

See Item 6 508 SCOTT OR 
SCOTT AFB IL fl222S.5357 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, CoWlty, Stale and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF !DLlCITAT ION NO. 
.,a.. () \AnOI ""Mr,,;; "',.("n.~RNMENT SERVICES, LLC 

(b)(6) 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)2855 CAMPUS ORIVE 
SAN MATEO CA 94403-2510 

X lOA. MOD. OFCONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
HfC711-07-D-0032-0002 

lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE 4J6W3 IFACILITY CODE X 11-Oot-2008 
II. nns ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF !DUCITATIONS 

IOThe above nunilcrcd solicitation is ammded as sel tilth in Item 14. The hOlit and date specified ilrreceipl ofOftr o i. extended, o is not extended. 

Oftr nusl acknowledge rccciPI ofthi. IIIl1Cndrn:nl prior to Ihe hOllr and date specified in Ihe solicitalion or IIlllll1Cnded by one oflhe ilHow;ng methods: 
(a) By cotq>tetingllCllll g and 15.and muming copies ofthe ammdmmt; (b) By acknowledging rcccipt ofthis IIIl1Cndmenl On each copy ofthe oftr subnitted; 
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includ~ce 10 Ihe solicitalion and IIIl1Cndmont nunners. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 
RECEIVEDAT11iE PLACE DESIGNA1ED FOR THERECEIPTOFOFFERSPRlOR TO THE HOUR AND DATIl SPECIFIED MAY RBSULTIN 
REJEC1l0N OF YOUR OFFER. Jfby vil1ue uflbis um:ndmont you desire to change ltD oAY already subnined, such change may be rmdc by lelegramo1lettcr, 
provided each telcgramor letlcrrmkes re&ence \0 the solicil8tion and Ihis am:ndrn:nl, and is received prior 10 Ihe opening hour and date specified. 

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION OAT A (If required) 

See Schedule 

13. THIS lTEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODlFlCAnONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 
IT MODIf1ESTHE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DEOCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE 
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM lOA. 

X B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT10RDER IS MODIFlED TO REFLECT THE ADMINlSTRATlYE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 
office, appropriation date, etc,) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

D. OT HER (Specify type of modifICation and authority) 

E. IMPORT ANT: Contractor [RJ is not, 0 is required to sign Ihis oocumenl and return copies 10 the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT!MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF seclion headings, including solicitation/conlract sul:!iecl matter 
v.ilere feasible.) 
Modification Control Number: tcdanibs091980 

The purpose of this rrodificatlon is to deobllgate the rerralning funds follow Ing the payrrant of the Award Fee for A;,riod 3. naccordance 
with Task Order 0002, Q.IN 1003, "U1earned aw ard fee w ~I be deobligated by the Contracting Officer." Refer to the SUITTTWY of O1anges 
for further details. All other term> and conditions rerrain the sarre. 

E.cepl as provided herein,.11 tenrs and conditions oflhe docuJrent re"reneed in Item9A or lOA. as hereto»re changed, rermin. unchanged and in 1I11 ilrce and cfb:t. 

ISA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A, NAME AND TITLE Of CONTRACTING OffiCER (Type or print) 
BECKY S. MOLlOY I CONTRACTING OFFICER 

TEl..: 616-622-2:212 EMAIl.; Becky.oznels@u:;tnl1Scan.ni1 

Isa. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STAT ES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 

BY I.f<:uA/lJA S, 'IJ1~ 24-JuI-2009 
(Signature of person authori7.ed to sign) (Signature ojil;ontractingOfficer) 1'7 

EXCEPTION TO SF 30 
 30-105-04 ST ANDARD FORM 30 (Rev, 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11·84 Prescribed by GSA 

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 



000202 
HTC711-07-D-0032 

Page 20f2 

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

SUMMARY OF CHANGES 

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA 

Accounting and Appropriation 

Summary for the Payment Office 

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was decreased by $218,280.31 from 
$16,389,648.00 to $16,171,367.69. 

SUBCLIN 100303: 

AA: 97X4930.FD50 6F9 70AB 124000 G02X05 59290 000000 667100 F67100 ESP:PD (CIN 
F3ST958141 AOOIOOOOAA) was decreased by $218,280.31 from $1,489,968.00 to $1,271,687.69 

(End of Summary of Changes) 

http:1,271,687.69
http:1,489,968.00
http:218,280.31
http:16,171,367.69
http:16,389,648.00
http:218,280.31

